Chapter I Product Overview
Low power consumption
Long-term through-flow temperature rise < 50K.
High reliability
Two-pole structure, reducing the system force by 50%, significantly improveing product reliability,
with a mechanical durability of up to 10,000 cycles.
1.3 Standards
UL 489 B, Molded circuit switch

1.5  Type selection specifications:
 1                 2          3     4    5   6   7   8    9     10  11  12  13    14
S/N Name Specification and type code Notes
1 Product type HCG4-4000
2 Rated current 16-1600A 20-2000A 25-2500A 30-3000A 32-3200A,  40-4000A
3 Rated voltage 15-1500V
4 Number of poles 2: 2P
5
6
7
Motor operating
mechanism
 D2-AC200V~250V, D3-DC200V~250V, D4-DC100V~130V,
 D6-DC24V~30V
8
Auxiliary switch  FC3 — Four open and four closed,
    FC4 — Five open and Five closed 9
Undervoltage trip
coil
10
Delay time of
undervoltage
release
 0 — instantaneous,  1 — 1 s delay,
    3 — 3 s delay,            5 — 5 sdelay11
Button blocking  AS — Button blocking 12
Door frame
Installation method G — Fixed
Wiring mode 1 — Horizontal wiring
Shunt trip coil
F2-AC200V~250V,     F3-DC200V~250V,     F4-DC100V~130V,
F6-DC24V~30V,    F7-AC200V~250V (holding type),
F8-DC200V~250V (holding type)
MK — Door frame
Opening position
lock FS11 — one lock and14
13
12






  

  
  Q2-AC200V~250V,  Q3-DC200V~250V,
  Q4-DC100V~130V,    Q6-DC24V~30V






HCG4-4000 / 4000A 1500V 2P G  1  F2 D2 FC3  Q2  1  AS MK  FS11
Please do
not
tick if
there is
no such
accessory
1.6 Main technical parameters
Chapter II Scope of Application
2.1 Operating environment
2.1.1 Ambient temperature
Applicable ambient temperature: -40°C to +70°C; the average within 24 h shall not be more than
+35℃.
Storage conditions: The air temperature is -40℃~+80℃.
Derating not required in high temperature environment.
Table 1
2.1.2 Atmospheric environmental conditions
The relative air humidity at a maximum temperature of +40℃ should not exceed 50%. A higher